

SWASTHYA SATHI SAMITI OREGISTERED UNDER THE SOLETTES REGISTRATION ACT, 1960) Department of Health and Family Welfare 7th Floor, Swasthya Sathi Building Swasthya Bhavan, GN-29, Sector-V Salt Lake City, Kolkata - 700091

HENO/SS | DOC. REG_MODULE /2023 /7201

Date - 24, 11.2023

Advisory

Sub: Mandatory registration of treating doctors under Swasthya Sathi including their specialization, hospitals attached WBMC registration number, AADHAR number and PAN.

As per the current provision, details of the Medical Practitioner had been captured in the Swasthya Sathi portal under Human Resources module during hospital empanelment including their specialization.

As doctor specialization, hospitals involved are in dynamic nature, it is felt that updated information are available in the portal for better scheme monitoring.

Accordingly, to strengthen the database of the personnel, software based Human Resource module has been developed with additional features for updation of such details of doctors involved in Swasthya Sathi which is also integrated in the Swasthya Sathi mobile application.

It is hereby adviced that all treating doctors have to register themselves in Swatthya Suhi portal or in mobile speciation monitoning their theore specialization, housing at attached. WMMC registration completed by the earl of Nov-0221 and themselfur ross case can be blocked if the doctor is not registrate under Swatthya Suhi portal. This is expected that all such doctors shall regularly update/modify the information immediate); if there is any change in such doctors shall regularly update/modify the information immediate); if there is any change in such doctors shall regularly update/modify the information immediate); if there is any change in such doctors shall regularly update/modify the information immediate); if there is any change in such doctors shall regularly update/modify the information immediate); if there is any change in such doctors shall regularly update/modify the information immediate); if there is any change in such doctors shall regularly update/modify the information immediate); if there is any change in such doctors shall regularly update/modify the information immediate); if there is any change in such doctors shall regularly update/modify the information immediate); if there is any change in such doctors shall regularly update/modify the information immediate); if there is any change in such doctors shall regularly update/modify the information immediate).

This Advisory shall be adhered by all Swasthya Sathi empanelled hospitals with immediate effect and until further order.

24.11.2 Director of Health Services

Director of Health Services, Department of Health and Family Welfare Government of West Bengal

Director of Medical Education. Department of Health and Family Welfare Government of West Bengal

HF 10/55 / DOC. REG_MODULE /2023/7201

Date - 24.11.2022

Copy forwarded for information and necessary action to:

1. Secretary & State Nodal Officer, Swasthya Sathi, Health and Family Welfare, WB,

- 2. Special Secretary, Health and Family Welfare, WB,
- 3. Additional State Nodal Officer & Addl. Secretary, Swasthva Sathi, Health and Family Welfare, WB,

4. Financial Advisor, Swasthya Sathi, Health and Family Welfare, WB.

5. District Magistrate (all),

6. Joint Director (A/Cs), Swasthya Sathi, Health and Family Welfare, WB,

7. Sr. Deputy Secretary, Swasthya Sathi, Health and Family Welfare. WB.

8. OSD & DDHS(Admin), Department of Health and Family Welfare, WB,

09. Assistant Financial Advisor, Health and Family Welfare, WB,

10. ADHS-MERT & Technical Officer-Swasthya Sathi, WB,

11 Principal (all MCH).

12. MSVP (all MCH),

13. District Key Manager, Swasthya Sathi (all),

14 CMOH (all)

15. The District Nodal Officer, Swasthya Sathi (all)

16 State Surveillance Team, Swasthva Sathi,

17. DST-Swasthya Sathi (all),

18. Sr. P.A to Principal Secretary, Health & Family Welfare, Govt. of West Bengal,

19 P A to Advisor-Swasthva Sathi,

20. ISA - Swasthya Sathi (all),

21. IT Cell for publishing.

22. Office Copy.

94/11.2 Director of Health Services,

Department of Health and Family Welfare Government of West Bengal

Director of Medical Education. Department of Health and Family Welfare Government of West Bengal